

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000140652 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

t oT

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

Account Number : 110432003053

: (561)694-8107

Fax Number

: (561)694-1639

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. \*\*

Email Address:

14.5

# FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

## RS 2014 Ventures LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	94
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## COVER LETTER

ě		Registration Section Division of Corporations				
	cum mar	RS 2014 VENTURES LLC				
SUBJE		Name of Limited Liability Company				
	The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fce(s)	are submitted	for filing.		
	Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:		
		Deborah B. Kalstak, Paraiogal				
		·	Name of	Person		
		Hodgson Russ LLP				
			Firm/Cor	прапу		
		140 Pearl St., Ste. 100				
			Addre	ess		
		Buffalo, NY 14202				
		ron@seedop.com	City/State and	l Zip Code		
			sed for future as	onual report notification)		
	For further	information concerning this matter, pla	ase call:			
		Deborah E. Kalstek	,716	848-1371		
		Name of Person	Arca Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
	Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:				
7	\$125.00	Filing Fee \$\frac{1}{2}\$130.00 Filing Fee \$\frac{1}{2}\$ Certificate of Status	Certific	of Filing Pee & \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
		Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  Clifton Building  2661 Executive Center Circle  Tallahassee, FL 32301		

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## RS 2014 VENTURES LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

103 Via Palacio Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	103 Via Palacio Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporate Creations No	twork Inc.	
7	Vame .	
11380 Prosperity Farms	Road #221E	
Florida street address ()	P.O. Box NOT at	ceptable)
Palm Beach Gardens	FL.	33410
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, Phoreby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligation of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Jessica Moreles, Special Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

"MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
141016 - 14101000CI			
AMBR	The RS 2014 Trust		
	103 Via Palacio		
	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418		
If an effective date is listed, the date must be speci he date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not me	filing (OPTIONAL)  file and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after  et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a		
he document's effective date on the Department of	Justin & Leadures.		
·			
the document's effective date on the Department of ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
·	L S. Kalstoto		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a mem This document is executed I am aware that any false in	ther or an authorized representative of a member. I in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Information submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		

Page 2 of 2

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)